Printer (A4 paper size) 

1 unit 2,500,000.00 2,500,000.00 

3. Toners cartridges for the Hp printer  3 sets 200,000.00 600,000.00 

Sub-total: 3,160,000.00 

Total 135,287,350.00 

NIPRD 

Administrative. 

Charge 15% 

20,293,102.50 

Grand Total: 155,580,452.50 

Grand Total = One hundred and fifty-five million, five hundred and eighty thousand, four 

hundred and fifty-two naira, fifty kobo only (N155,580,452.50)